In order to consistently bring you the highest quality, full-featured products, we reserve the right to change our specifications and designs at any time.
FW MURPHY product names and the FW MURPHY logo are proprietary trademarks.  This document, including textual matter and illustrations, is copyright
protected with all rights reserved. (c) 2022 FW MURPHY.  A copy of our typical warranty may be viewed or printed by going to www.fwmurphy.com/warranty.
sect. 55 2015346
rev. 2022/10/19
Control Dump Valves
CV10 & CV15 Series
Specifications

Direct DirectReverse Reverse
CV10 CV15
How to Order
Options are listed below. All configurations may not be available. Call your sales representative or FW Murphy for
more information. Repair kits are available.
Example Model No. CV10-1N50R33-CB-2Q-T
CV10 Series Dump Valve, 1” Globe Body, Threaded Ends, No. 35 Reverse Act, 3-15 Spring, Carbon Steel with
Buna Seals, 0.25” Quick Open SST Trim, 1/4” Tapped Body
End
Connection
Valve Weights with No. 35 Actuator
1” Globe 1” Tee 2” Globe 2” Angle
lb kg lb kg lb kg lb kg
NPT 25 11.3 28 12.7 32 14.5 32 14.5
ANSI 150 30 13.6 34 15.4 42 19.1 42 19.1
ANSI 300 33 15.0 37 16.8 46 20.9 46 20.9
ANSI 600 35 15.9 39 17.7 48 21.8 48 21.8
ANSI 900/1500 42 19.1 47 21.3 76 34.5 76 34.5
End
Connection
Valve Weights with No. 70 Actuator
1” Globe 1” Tee 2” Globe 2” Angle
lb kg lb kg lb kg lb kg
NPT 40 18.1 43 19.6 47 21.3 47 21.3
ANSI 150 45 20.4 49 22.2 57 25.9 57 25.9
ANSI 300 48 21.8 52 23.6 61 27.7 61 27.7
ANSI 600 50 22.7 54 24.5 63 28.6 63 28.6
ANSI 900/1500 57 25.9 62 28.1 91 41.3 91 41.3
Weights
CV10 - 1 N 50 R 3 3 - C B - 2 Q - T
Body Size
1 = 1" Globe
2 = 2" Globe
3 = 1" Tee
4 = 2” Angle
5 = 2" Sand Body
Connection
N = NPT (female)
F = RFF
J = RTJ
B = Buttweld
W = Socket Weld
X = Custom
Class
50 = NPT (4000 psi)
10 = 150
30 = 300
60 = 600
90 = 900
15 = 1500
40 = Sch 40 (buttweld)
80 = Sch 80 (buttweld)
16 = Sch 160 (buttweld)
Actuator
D = Direct
(Fail-Open)
R = Reverse
(Fail-Close)
Actuator
Size
3 = No. 35 (9")
7 = No. 70 (12")
Spring
3 = 3-15 psi
6 = 6-30 psi
0 = Non-Adjustable
(#35 Actuator only)
Materials
C = Carbon Steel
N = Carbon Steel NACE
T = Stainless Steel
L = Low-Temp Carbon Steel
Seals